LOW COST SOLUTIONS FROM THE SWITCHING SPECIALISTS.
• MATRICES  •  MULTIPLEXERS  •  POWER RELAYS
•  COAXIAL MATRICES  •  CUSTOM MODULES.
2555 Baird Road, Penfield, New York  14526
FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE or a
FULL PRODUCT CATALOG,
CONTACT
1-800-346-3117 or

pert Sales Engineers.
FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CONTACT 1-800-346-3117 or WWW.CYTEC-ATE.COM
CY SERIES RELAY SPECIFICATIONS
CY/128 - These are built with 64 two-pole reed relays.  Internal
Pin Jumpers permit a variety of user-defined configurations,
ranging from eight individual 8x1 two-pole multiplexers to one
128x1 single pole mux.
CY/8x8 - This 8 Input/8 Output Matrix Switch Module is avail-
able with either single or two pole reed relays.
CY/16x8 - This is a 16 Input/8 Output Matrix that is built with
Type A armature relays and is used for switching instrumenta-
tion level signals.
CY/64x2 - This holds 128 single pole reed relays arranged as
eight individual 8x2 matrices. Many other configurations are
possible, including the "standard" 64x2.
CY/64K -  This provides 64 individual Form A (NO) Reed Re-
lays.
CY/64KC - This supplies 64 separate Form C (NO/COM/NC)
Type A Instrumentation Armature Relays.
CY/32KCP - This is built with 32 Individual Form C Type P
Power Relays for high power/current applications.
CY/CX - This is a 50 ohm impedance 8x8 matrix which is de-
signed to switch RF signals.  Bandpass (-3dB) is 200 MHz.
CY/G and CY/M - These switch microwave signals (DC-18
GHz).  These one, two or three slots modules are built to the
user's specifications and hold the CXR/1G and CXM Series
Switch Modules.
CY/48x48 - This 48x48 single pole matrix designed to switch
±5 volt signals.  Bandpass is DC to 1 MHz, and path on resis-
tance is 60 ohms.
CY/16x16ECL - This provides a 16x16 nonblocking matrix for
switching Differential ECL up to 1.2GBPS.
CY/IO-48 -  This holds 48 unity gain impedance matching buffer
amplifiers.
CY/INST-48 - This holds 48 precision differential input op amps.
These have high input and low output impedances and make
an ideal buffer into the CY/48x48 Solid State VXI Matrix.
•
•

AVAILABLE MODELS
CONNECTORS
Member of the VXI Plug and Play Alliance..
Type S Type M Type A
Contact Rating 10VA 50VA 30VA
Max. Switch Voltage 200V 500V 110V
Max. Switch Current 0.5A 2.0A 1.0A
Max. Carry Current 1.0A 2.0A 1.0A
Breakdown Voltage 0.5A 2.0A 1.0A
Operate Time, less than 1ms 2ms 3ms
Lifetime, Mechanical  108 108 108
Lifetime, Full Load 108 108 2x105
Form C Relays - CY/64KC
Form A Relays - CY/64K
CY/64K CY/64KC
CYTEC's CY/64DRV VXI C-Size Driver Module is built with 64 individually address-
able current sourcing or sinking drives and is designed to power external loads
such as relays or solenoids.   The CY/32KCP has 32 Form C Power Relays that can
switch up to 8 A of current and 150 watts DC or 2000 watts AC.
This module has 64 individually controlled drives and is built
with either current sourcing or sinking ICs.  These modules
are typically used to drive solenoids or relays located exter-
nal to the VXI Module.    Each drive channel is an open col-
lector and has integral diode suppression.  The drives can
be wired to the VXI Chassis' internal  power supply busses or
to an external source.
The CY/64DRV is configured via an internal DIP Switch to
furnish one of eight different operational modes, supplying
either 64 randomly controllable drives, one of four different
multiplexing modes or one of three different group switch
types.  The use of any mode is determined by the switching
application.  Drive status (on/off) can be verified by the con-
trolling computer at any time.
BULLETIN
CY/DRV
2555 Baird Road, Penfield, New York  14526    (585) 381-4740   FAX (585) 381-0475
CY/64DRV RELAY/SOLENOID DRIVER MODULE
CY/32KCP FORM C POWER SWITCH MODULE
• CY/64DRV-SNK 64 Channel Current Sinking Driver
• CY/64DRV-SRC 64 Channel Current Sourcing Driver
• Internal 14 Pin Headers - wired out to external loads
This module is built with 32 individually controllable Form C
Armature type Power Relays.  The Normally Open, Normally
Closed and Common contacts of each relay are individually